Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited

Str. Lampousas nr. 1, 1095, Nicosia, Cipru Tel: +373 22 856 035, Fax: +373 22 856 022

HE201949

Capital social: EUR 401.175

www.purcari.wine



1827

Către: Bursa de Valori București (BVB)

cc: Cyprus Securities & Exchange Commission (Comisia Valorilor Mobiliare și a

Bursei din Cipru - CySEC), Autoritatea de Supraveghere Financiară din

România (ASF)

Anunț și Raport Curent

Data Raportului: 19 Iunie 2023

Denumirea entității emitente: Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited

Sediul social: **Str. Lampousas nr. 1, 1095, Nicosia, Cipru** Număr de telefon/fax.: +373 22 856 035/ +373 22 856 022

Număr de înregistrare în Registrul Comerțului din Cipru: HE201949

Capital social subscris si vărsat: EUR 401.175

Piața reglementata pe care se tranzacționează valorile mobiliare emise: Bursa de Valori

București, Categoria internațională acțiuni

Simbol: WINE

Notificarea tranzacțiilor efectuate de către persoanele cu responsabilități de conducere și/sau de către persoanele care au o legatură strânsă cu acestea

Purcari Wineries PLC (în continuare "Emitentul") a fost notificată pe data de 16.06.2023 și 19.06.2023 cu privire la tranzacțiile cu acțiunile emitentului efectuate în atenția persoanelor cu responsabilități de conducere. Tranzacțiile au fost notificate emitentului de către persoane cu responsabilități de conducere conform documentului anexat la prezentul raport.

Acțiunile au fost alocate în conformitate cu deciziile Adunarilor Generale ale Actionarilor din 29 aprilie 2020 si deciziei Consiliului de Administratie din 26 mai 2023.

Victor Arapan,

CFO

1	Details of the perso	on discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Name	EUGENIU BALTAG
Ш	Reason for the noti	fication
a)	Position/status	GROUP INTERNAL AUDITOR
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No
\prod	Details of the issue or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer
a)	Name	Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35
		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORINARY SHARES / CY0107600716
b)	Nature of the transaction	AWARDING OF FREE SHARES AS PER APPROVED MANAGEMENT SHARE INCENTIVE PLAN

c)	Price(s) and	Prices	Volumes
	volume(s)	0	6,000
			•
d)	Aggregated	Prices	Volumes
	information	0	6,000
	Aggregatedvolume		3,000
	— Price		
	— Frice		
e)	Date of the		
۷,	transaction	15 June 2023	
f)	Place of the	Bucharest Stock Exc	hange (XBSE)
	transaction		
g)	Additional		
6/	Information		

1	Details of the perso	n discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Name	LUDMILA STRATUTA
	Reason for the noti	fication
a)	Position/status	HR DIRECTOR
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No
\prod	Details of the issue or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer
a)	Name	Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35
		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORINARY SHARES / CY0107600716
b)	Nature of the transaction	AWARDING OF FREE SHARES AS PER APPROVED MANAGEMENT SHARE INCENTIVE PLAN

		ı	
c)	Price(s) and	Prices	Volumes
	volume(s)	0	3,750
d)	Aggregated	Prices	Volumes
	information — Aggregated	0	3,750
	volume		
	— Price		
e)	Date of the transaction	15 June 2023	
	transaction	13 June 2023	
t)	Place of the	Bucharest Stock Ex	change (VRSE)
f)	transaction	Bucharest Stock Ex	change (ABSE)
g)	Additional		
6/	Information		

1	Details of the perso	on discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Name	NICOLAE CHIOSA
	Dance familia mati	finality is
Ш	Reason for the noti	rication
a)	Position/status	PRODUCTION DIRECTOR
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No
\prod	Details of the issue or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer
a)	Name	Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35
		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORINARY SHARES / CY0107600716
b)	Nature of the transaction	AWARDING OF FREE SHARES AS PER APPROVED MANAGEMENT SHARE INCENTIVE PLAN

c)	Price(s) and	Prices	Volumes
	volume(s)	0	31,700
		,	
d)	Aggregated	Prices	Volumes
	information	0	31,700
	Aggregatedvolume	<u> </u>	32): 33
	— Price		
e)	Date of the		
٥)	transaction	15 June 2023	
f)	Place of the	Bucharest Stock Ex	chanae (XRSF)
')	transaction	Dacharest Stock LA	enange (NDSL)
۵)	Additional	_	
g)	Information	_	

1	Details of the perso	on discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Name	COMENDANT EUGEN
	Reason for the noti	fication
a)	Position/status	Non-executive Director
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No
\prod	Details of the issue or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer
a)	Name	Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35
		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORINARY SHARES / CY0107600716
b)	Nature of the transaction	AWARDING OF FREE SHARES AS PER APPROVED MANAGEMENT SHARE INCENTIVE PLAN

c)	Price(s) and	Prices	Volumes
	volume(s)	0	19,795
		1	
d)	Aggregated	Prices	Volumes
	information		
	— Aggregated	0	19,795
	volume — Price		
	— Filice		
e)	Date of the	15 June 2023	
	transaction	13 Julie 2023	
f)	Place of the	Bucharest Stock Exc	change (XBSE)
	transaction		
g)	Additional	-	
	Information		